Dynisco
38 Forge Parkway
Franklin, MA 02038
USA
Hotline 1-800-Dynisco
Phone +1 508 541 9400
Fax +1-508 541 6206

RoHS 2: Directive 2011/65/EU
VERTEX
 Ordering Guide
*  Accuracy is defined as the combined error expressed as a percentage of full scale output.  Combined error includes linearity (BFSL), hysteresis,
and repeatability at ambient temperature, as defined in ISA-S37.1
^  Operating Temp. Range, Diaphragm refers to the functional limits of the snout tip.  Refer to the manual for greater detail on the operating
and compensated temperature ranges of the diaphragm tip, flex and electronics.
VERT-XXX-XXX-XXX-XXX-XXX-XXX-XXX-XXX-XXX-XXX-XXX
Analog Output
MV3 = 3.33 mV/V
MA4 = 4-20 mA
Accuracy
MM1 = ±0.25% accuracy, BFSL
HH1 = ±0.15% accuracy, BFSL (mA only)
Process Connection
UNF = 1/2-20 UNF
Electrical Connections
6PN =  6 pin bayonet style o-ring
sealed housing
6AC =  6-wire conduit-42 inches*,
hermetically sealed, mV/V
8CN =  8 pin threaded style (PC)
o-ring sealed housing, mV/V
* other lengths are available
Pressure Range
R17 = 1500 psi;  100 Bar;  100 Kg/cm2;  10 MPa;  10000 KPa
R20 = 3000 psi; 200 Bar;  200 Kg/cm2;  20 MPa;  20000 KPa
R21 = 5000 psi; 350 Bar;  350 Kg/cm2;  35 MPa;  35000 KPa
R22 = 7500 psi;  500 Bar;  500 Kg/cm2;  50 MPa;  50000 KPa
R23 = 10000 psi; 700 Bar;  700 Kg/cm2;  70 MPa;  70000 KPa
Snout Length*
S03 = 3 inch (7.6 cm)
S06 = 6 inch (15.2 cm)
S09 = 9 inch (22.9 cm)
S12 = 12 inch (30.5 cm)
*  Note: Snout length does not
include transition shell (see
drawings)
Flex Length
NFL = No Flex Length
F18 = 18 inches (45.7 cm)
F30 = 30 inches (76.2 cm)
F48 = 48 inches (121.9 cm)
F72 = 72 inches (182.9 cm)
Temperature Sensor
NTR =  No Thermocouple or RTD
TCJ =  Thermocouple J-type with 3 inch flex
TCK =  Thermocouple K-type with 3 inch flexDigital Communications
NDC = No digital communications
Unit of Measure
PSI = PSI
BAR = Bar
KG2 = Kg/cm2
MPA = MPa
KPA = KPa
Compliance
NCC = No Compliance Certs (CE, RoHS included)
WDC = Washdown capable (mV/V)
Accessories and other Options
Many value-added accessories and non-standard features are available for this product. Accessories such as cables, connectors, cleaning kits,
gaskets, and tools can be found in the product manual at www.Dynisco.com or contact the factory for more detail, pricing, or delivery.
3VERTEX
All dimensions are inches (mm) unless otherwise specified.
©2014 Dynisco. Dynisco reserves the right to make changes without notice.
DDS 276103 DOC111314